
 
 
 

BUFFALO NIAGARA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS – 2025 

 
 

 
Lori Adams – 2023 – 2025- PE 
eXP Realty 
501 John James Audubon Pkwy 
St 110 
888-276-0630 C: 628-9800 
ladams9221@aol.com 
 
Annabelle Aquilina- 2024-2026 
HUNT Real Estate 
4363 Main St  
Amherst, NY 14226 
832 4838 C: 432 0331 
annabelle.aquilina@huntrealestate.com 
 
Rosalind Burgin – 2020-2022 – PP 
Mootry, Murphy and Burgin  
Realty Group LLC 
651 Delaware Ave  Suite 136 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
818-7913 
rburgin@mmbhomesellers.com 
  
Marcie Delgaty – 2023 – 2025 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc 
914 Maple Road 
Williamsville, NY 14221 
689-8100 – C: 998-3971 
movewithmarcie@gmail.com 
 
John Gerace- 2024-2026 
Gerace Realty, LLC 
6 Ellicott Ave  
Batavia, NY 14020 
585-343-8434 
C: 585-303-0407 
jgerace@geracerealty.com 
 
Neil Gerrity- 2025-2027 
WNY Metro Roberts 
302 Buffalo St 
Hamburg NY, 14075 
646-6400 C:866-5436 
neil@metroroberts.com 
 
Margaret Hartman- 2025- 2027 
Howard Hanna 
4909 Transit Rd 
Depew, NY 14043 
656-8999 C: 510-4141 
margarethartman@howardhanna.com 
  
 
 
 
 

 
Peter F. Hunt - 2025 – DL 
Hunt Real Estate Corp. 
430 Dick Road 
Depew, NY  14043 
633-9400  
peter.hunt@huntrealestate.com 
 
Carmen Laurendi- 2025 - 2027 
Howard Hanna 
2139 Grand Island Blvd. 
Grand Island, NY  14072 
800-422-7636 C: 716-622-7660 
laurendi@laurendi.com 
 
Vienna Laurendi – 2019-2021 – IPP 
Howard Hanna 
2139 Grand Island Blvd. 
Grand Island, NY  14072 
800-422-7636  C:  430-5118 
vienna@laurendi.com 
 
Shufen Judy Lee- 2024-2026 
RE/MAX North 
2410 N Forest Rd- St 201 
Amherst, NY 14068 
633-1111 C: 533-3773 
shufenjudy@gmail.com 
 
Bret Llewellyn- 2024-2026 - S/T 
MJ Peterson Real Estate 
200 John James Audubon Pkwy 
Suite 101 
Amherst, NY 14228 
689-7800 C: 909-1785 
bllewellyn@mjpeterson.com 
 
Brian Miller – 2023 – 2025 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc 
2427 Sheridan Drive 
Tonawanda, NY  14150 
837-7500 – C: 698-7241 
brianmiller@howardhanna.com 
 
Tamika Murphy – 2023-2025 
Mootry, Murphy & Burgin Realty Grp 
651 Delaware Ave – Suite 127 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
534-8495 – C: 603-3428 
tmurphy@mmbhomesellers.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Andre Scott -2025-2027 
Scott Realty Group 
1 W. Seneca St, Suite 2985 
Buffalo, NY 14203 
768-1380 C: 570-0870 
andre@scottreal.com 
 
Kelly Spurlock – 2022 – P 
Hunt Real Estate ERA 
43 Main Street 
Akron, NY  14001 
716-542-2000  C: 548-4591 
Kelly.spurlock@huntrealestate.com 
 
Melvin Taylor Jr- 2023-2024 - VP 
Neighborhood Assistant Corporation 
354 Meyer Road 
Amherst, NY  14226 
C:  570-4238 
Melvin.Taylor@nacared.com 
 
Matthew Whitehead – 2025– DL 
(replaced Nan Malysza 06/23) 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc. 
914 Maple Road 
Williamsville, NY  14221 
716-689-8100 
matthewwhitehead@howardhanna.com 
 
Amber Wesser - 2025 - ADV 
Hunt Real Estate Corp. 
1110 Union Rd 
West Seneca NY 14224 
675-4868 C: 864-6710 
amber.wesser@huntrealestate.com 
 
John B. Leonardi – CEO 
Buffalo Niagara Assoc of REALTORS® 
200 John James Audubon Pkwy - St 201 
Amherst, NY  14228 
636-9000  C: 909-6258 
jleonardi@bnar.org 
 
 
 

 
P – President 
PE – President Elect 
S/T – Secretary Treasurer 
VP – Vice President 
IPP – Immediate Past President 
PP – Past President 
ADV – Presidents Advisor 
DL – Director at Large 
RD – Regional Director 
CEO – Chief Executive Officer

                
 
 

cmartorana@barclaydamon.com 
michelle.sullivan@freedmaxick.com  
Debbie LaBruna – Peters Assistant 
Holly Capello – Matts Assistant 
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